## L17000117093

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
	y/State/Zip/Phone	o #0
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Pilon	<del>e #</del> )
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	·	,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	





900386457029

04/25/22--01030--018 \*\*30.00

JIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

22 APR 25 PM 3: 35

T. MATTHEWS JUN 15 2022

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Se Division of Cor			
RMJ GROU	JP, LLC		
SUBJECT:	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	IAN ILLYCH MARTINE	Z	
	<u> </u>	Name of Person  MARTINEZ, PLLC  Firm/Company  GLAS ROAD SUITE 303  Address  ABLES FL 33134  City/State and Zip Code  comrlawgroup.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
	BELLO & MARTINEZ, P	LLC	
		Firm/Company	<u></u>
	2850 DOUGLAS ROAD S	SUITE 303	
		Address	<del></del>
	CORAL GABLES FL 331	34	
		City/State and Zip Code	
	<del>-</del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			otilication)
For further information c	oncerning this matter, please c		
IAN ILLYCH MARTINEZ		at ()	
Name o	f Person	BELLO & MARTINEZ, PLLC  Firm/Company  2850 DOUGLAS ROAD SUITE 303  Address  CORAL GABLES FL 33134  City/State and Zip Code imartinez@bmrlawgroup.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)  reming this matter, please call:  at 305	
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amount:		
□ \$25.00 Filing Fee	■ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
Mailing Address Registration S	Section	Registration S	
Division of C P.O. Box 632	•		-
Tallahassee, l		· -	roe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS OF

22 APR 25 PM 3: 35

RMJ GROUP, LLC				
(Name of the Limi	ted Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	any as it now appears o Liability Company)	n gur records.)	
he Articles of Organization for this Limited L		were filed on $\frac{05/26}{1}$	2017 and assigned	
orida document number L17000117093				
is amendment is submitted to amend the fol	lowing:			
If amending name, enter the new name of	of the limited liab	oility company here	:	
/A				
ne new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liab	ility Company," the desig	gnation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."	
nter new principal offices address, if appli	cable:			
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		N/A		
		N/A		
nter new mailing address, if applicable:				
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	<u> </u>		<u>-, </u>	
. If amending the registered agent and/or gent and/or the new registered office addre		address on our reco	ords, enter the name of the new regist	
	<del></del>			
Name of New Registered Agent:	BELLO & MARTINEZ, PLLC			
New Registered Office Address:	2850 DOUGLAS ROAD, 303			
		Enter Florida	street address	
	CORAL GAB	LES	, Florida <u>33134</u>	
		City	Zip Code	

## New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	LINA HOLDING, LLC.	7291 NW 43 ST MIAMI, FL 33166	<b>=</b> Add
			Remove
			□ Change
MGR	WATCHLOVER, CORP.	7291 NW 43 ST MIAMI, FL 33166	<b>=</b> Add
			Remove
			Change
AMBR	LUCENA, JESUS	7291 NW 43 ST MIAMI, FL 33166	
			Remove
		<del></del>	
<del></del>			
			□Remove
			□Add
			□Remove
			☐ Change
			□Remove
			□Change

	-											
									. =	_		-
				-							•	-
	-					<del> </del>						_
			_									_
-						_				-		-
					_		·		•	<del></del>		••
							<del></del> -					
												_
												-
								<del></del> -				_
	_											-
												_
											<u> </u>	_
	<u> </u>										_	-
										<del> </del>		
				0	1/1//2/2021	,						
<u>ote:</u> If t	date, if oth we date is liste he date inser 's effective o	rted in this	block does	not meet	the applu	cable stat	filing or national filing	nore than 9 ig require	(opti 0 days after ments, thi	o <b>nal)</b> · filing.) Pu s date wil	irsuant to 60 I not be lis	5.0207 ( ted as t
ecord spirited.	pecifies a de	ayed effe	tive date, b	ut not an	effective (	time, at 13	2:01 a.m.	on the ea	rlier of: (t	) The 9	0th day afte	er the
ated	RIL 20	Day of	a)		022	<u></u> .						
		AMA	Signature	e of a mem	ber or auth	torized rep	resentative	of a mem	ber			

Filing Fee: \$25.00